St. Joseph's (Brkin) (1-12-0, 1-9-0) -vs- Maritime (5-8-0, 3-7-0)
10/25/2025 at Throggs Neck, NY (Reinhart Field)
Rate:dlo/ 25/ 12855 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ttendance: -
Stadium: Reinhart Field St. J_(?seph s (Brkin) 0 0
Officials: Referee, Kevin Skaalerud Asst. Referee, Kayla Maritime 0 3 3
Maggipinto Asst. Referee, Luca Blasi
St. Joseph's (Brkin) O Maritime 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
GK 00 Dominguez, Lindsay 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Quintero, Estela 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 4 Hobbs, Casey 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 6 Mejia, Nicole 0 0O 0 O 47
MID 5 Bognar, Leticia 1 0O 0 O 90 MID 8 Baric, Lacey 12 8 1 O 90
MID 15 Charlecius, Melissa 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 9 Garcia, Eva 8 4 0 O 90
MID 16 Pintado, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 11 Jimenez, Daniella 3 2 0 O 90
FWD 19 Fanelli, Jill 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 12 Gibson, Richae 0 0 0 O 90
DEF 24 Davidson, Brianna 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 13 Morrill, Ava 13 9 2 1 90
Substitutes MID 14 DeMan, Stephanie 1 0O 0 O 62
Totals 1 0 0 O 630 DEF 20 Williams, Sara 10 6 0 O 90
MID 22 Powers, Madeline 2 0O 0 O 78
MID 23 Crown, Hannah 9 5 0 O 90
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Substitutes
00 Dominguez, Lindsay 90:00 3 30 DEF 4 Hardy, Carolina 0 0 0 0 37
Totals 3 30 FwD 10 Awoleke, Divine 1 1 0 0 34
FWD 28 Cote, Hannah 0 0O 0 ©O 12
Totals 59 35 3 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Quintero, Estela 90:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
St. Joseph's (Brkin) 1 1 St. Joseph's (Brkin) 0 0
Maritime 26 33 59 Maritime 6 7 13
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
St. Joseph's (Brkin) 15 17 32 St. Joseph's (Brkin) 1 3 4
Maritime 0 0 0 Maritime 1 3 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
52:16 MTIME Ava Morrill direct free kick from right outside box
80:48 MTIME Lacey Baric Ava Morrill half volley off cross from left

84:49 MTIME Ava Morrill

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

left-footed boot from 30 yds out



Time

00:
00:
00:
01:
02:
04:
05:
142
06:
06:
07:
08:
08:
09:
10:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
17:
18:
19:
21:
25:
25:
26:
28:
30:
31:
32:
32:
35:
38:
40:
41:
42:
43:
45:
45:

05

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
46:
46:
48:
50:
51:
52:

00
00
54
19
52
47
09

14
41
43
27
36
04
01
38
13
59
23
29
40
04
24
51
32
44
26
37
07
50
09
33
29
57
49
49
03
03
52
33
29
30
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
54
23
32
56
54
36
16

Team
MTIME
SIBK

MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
SIBK

MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME

SJBK

MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME
MTIME

Play By Play

Play

Quintero, Estela at goalie for Maritime

Dominguez, Lindsay at goalie for St. Joseph's (BrkIn)

Corner kick [00:54].

Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva, out right.

Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, bottom right, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Offside against Maritime.

Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva, out top.

Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah, out left.

Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, bottom left, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Corner kick [08:36].

Shot by MTIME Powers, Madeline, out left.

Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah, bottom right, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, top woodwork.

Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, out right.

Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah.

Corner kick [14:40].

Corner kick [15:04].

Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Offside against Maritime.

Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, bottom left, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.

Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, bottom right, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Foul on Crown, Hannah.

Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, out top right.

MTIME substitution: Awoleke, Divine for Mejia, Nicole.

Offside against St. Joseph's (Brkin).

Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Corner kick [31:57].

MTIME substitution: Hardy, Carolina for DeMan, Stephanie.

MTIME substitution: Cote, Hannah for Powers, Madeline.

Corner kick [35:03].

Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, out left.

Offside against Maritime.

Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, out left.

Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, out top right.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR SJBK: , #00 Dominguez, Lindsay, #4 Hobbs, Casey, #5 Bognar, Leticia, #16 Pintado, Ashley, #19 Fanelli, Jill,
#24 Davidson, Brianna, #15 Charlecius, Melissa.

FOR MTIME: , #1 Quintero, Estela, #6 Mejia, Nicole, #8 Baric, Lacey, #9 Garcia, Eva, #11 Jimenez, Daniella, #12
Gibson, Richae, #13 Morrill, Ava, #14 DeMan, Stephanie, #20 Williams, Sara, #22 Powers, Madeline, #23 Crown,
Hannah.

MTIME substitution: Mejia, Nicole for Awoleke, Divine.

MTIME substitution: DeMan, Stephanie for Hardy, Carolina.

MTIME substitution: Powers, Madeline for Cote, Hannah.

Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah.

Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, top woodwork.

Shot by MTIME DeMan, Stephanie, out left.

Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Corner kick [50:54].

Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey.

GOAL by MTIME Morrill, Ava.
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St. Joseph's (Brkin) 0, Maritime 1
Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Crown, Hannah, out top.
Offside against Maritime.
Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, bottom left, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Corner kick [59:47].
Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
MTIME substitution: Hardy, Carolina for Mejia, Nicole.
MTIME substitution: Awoleke, Divine for DeMan, Stephanie.
Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Corner kick [68:26].
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, bottom center, Team save.
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey.
Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva, bottom center, Team save.
Corner kick [69:17].
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, out top.
Corner kick [70:30].
Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Foul on Awoleke, Divine.
Shot by MTIME Awoleke, Divine, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Foul on Charlecius, Melissa.
Shot by MTIME Powers, Madeline, out left.
Shot by MTIME Jimenez, Daniella, out left.
Corner kick [77:15].
Shot by MTIME Jimenez, Daniella, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Foul on Pintado, Ashley.
GOAL by MTIME Baric, Lacey Assist by Morrill, Ava.

St. Joseph's (Brkin) 0, Maritime 2
MTIME substitution: DeMan, Stephanie for Awoleke, Divine.
Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva, out right.
Shot by MTIME Garcia, Eva.
Corner kick [82:56].
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, top woodwork.
Shot by MTIME Williams, Sara.
GOAL by MTIME Morrill, Ava.

St. Joseph's (Brkin) 0, Maritime 3
Shot by MTIME Baric, Lacey, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, bottom right, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by SIBK Bognar, Leticia, out right.
Shot by MTIME Morrill, Ava, bottom right, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Shot by MTIME Jimenez, Daniella, bottom center, saved by Dominguez, Lindsay.
Foul on Jimenez, Daniella.
End of period [90:00].



